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By the Administrator’s Command,

Land Acquisition (Secondary Road at
Kato Polemidia 2023
(P1. No. 09/2023)

Clare Elizabeth Simpson,
Chief Officer,
Sovereign Base Areas.
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(9)
NOTICE OF ACQUISITION
Under section 6(1) of the Land Acquisition Ordinance (CAP. 226)

NOTICE is hereby given that the private immovable property described in the Schedule and having a
total area of approximately 146609 square metres is required for an undertaking of public utility, namely the
extension of the Curium antiquity site, at Episkopi village, for its further exploration, preservation, and protection.

Any person claiming to have any right or interest in the said immovable property, who objects to its
acquisition, is required, within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, to send me a statement of his
right and interest and of the evidence thereof, and of any claim made by him, in respect of such right or interest.

The Administrator of the Sovereign Base Areas is willing to treat for the acquisition of the said
immovable property.

The immovable property referred to in this Notice is shown shaded in red on a plan, labelled
SBA/AOA/EP/CASLA/2023, which is available for inspection at the Area Office Akrotiri, during normal working
hours.

SCHEDULE
Sheet/Plan Plot Share Name and Address of the Registered Owners
Episkopi
58/04 102 1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ HASSAN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ ALI
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ NESRIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ MEVIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ MOUSTAFA
4620 EPISKOPI
58/04 103 1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ HASSAN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ ALI
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ NESRIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ MEVIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ MOUSTAFA
4620 EPISKOPI
58/04 105 1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ HASSAN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ ALI
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ NESRIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ MEVIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ MOUSTAFA
4620 EPISKOPI
58/04 106 1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ HASSAN

4620 EPISKOPI



1/5

AHMED OXQOUZ ALI
4620 EPISKOPI

1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ NESRIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ MEVIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED 0XQOUZ MOUSTAFA
4620 EPISKOPI
58 / 04 129 1/1 HILMI TAHSIN
4620 EPISKOPI
58 /04 146 1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ HASSAN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ ALI
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED OXQOUZ NESRIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED 0OXQOUZ MEVIN
4620 EPISKOPI
1/5 AHMED 0XQOUZ MOUSTAFA
4620 EPISKOPI
58 / 04 161 1/1 MEHMED KIAZIM KIAZIM

4620 EPISKOPI

Dated this 1%t day of June 2023,

(AOA/02/03/Sub.37)

N. MYLONAS,
Area Officer,
Akrotiri Sovereign Base Area.



Published by the Sovereign Base Areas Administration
The Sovereign Base Areas Gazette may be viewed on the official Sovereign Base Area Administration
web site: https://sbaadministration.org/



https://sbaadministration.org/

(10)
NOTICE OF ACQUISITION
Under section 6(1) of the Land Acquisition Ordinance (CAP. 226)

NOTICE is hereby given that the private immovable property described in the Schedule and having a
total area of approximately 8716 square metres is required for an undertaking of public utility, namely the
construction of a secondary road network, at Kato Polemidia municipality, which will connect the old Limassol
— Pafos road with the Zakaki quarter of Limassol and the Trachoni community.

Any person claiming to have any right or interest in the said immovable property, who objects to its
acquisition, is required, within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, to send me a statement of his
right and interest and of the evidence thereof, and of any claim made by him, in respect of such right or interest.

The Administrator of the Sovereign Base Areas is willing to treat for the acquisition of the said
immovable property.

The immovable property referred to in this Notice is shown shaded in red on a plan, labelled
SBA/AOA/KPM/CASRN/2020, which is available for inspection at the Area Office Akrotiri, during normal
working hours.

SCHEDULE
Sheet/Plan Plot Share Name and Address of the Registered Owners
Kato
Polemidia.
Archangel
Michael
Quarter
58/08 146> 11 HOUSE AND GARDEN LIMITED
SPYROU KYPRIANOU 21, COLUMBIA HOUSE,
4042, GERMASOGIA, LIMASSOL
58/08 152* 11 IZZET HOUSSEIN KEMAL
KATO POLEMIDIA
58/08 174* 11 REDJEP MEHMET
LIMASSOL
58/08 175* 3/5 LIONO IZZET HOUSSEIN
KATO POLEMIDIA
1/20 ABBAS JIHAN
58/08 177* 11 KLEANTHOUS NIKI
DAMAREQS 2, 3070 AGIOS GEORGIOS, LIMASSOL
58/08 181* 1/3 MICHAELIDE STELIOU STAVROULLA
PANAGIAS EVAGGELISTRIAS 50,
4156 PANAGIA EVAGGELISTRIA
1/3 MICHAELIDOU STELIOU ELENI
PANAGIAS EVANGELISTRIAS 18
4156 PANAGIA EVAGGELISTRIA
1/3 MICHAELIDES STELIOU MICHAEL
PANAGIAS EVANGELISTRIAS 18
4156 PANAGIA EVAGGELISTRIA
58/08 313* 11 MOSAIC MARBLE WORKSHOP COSTAS
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58/08

58/08

58/08

58/08

58/08

58/08

58/08

497*

325*

326*

337*

396*

449*

450*

1/2

1/4

1/4

1/3

1/3

1/3

1/2

1/2

11

7121

1/21

1/21

7121

1/21

1/21

1/21

1/21

1/21

11

1/1

MICHAELIDES LTD, CRETAS 25, 3087 LIMASSOL

DORITOU FILIPPOU MARIA
MICHAIL MICHAELIDE 6, 3030 AG. ZONI, LIMASSOL

EFSTATHIOU LEVENTI GALATIA
AGIAS IRINIS 11, 3095 AG. NEKTARIOS LIMASSOL

EFSTATHIOU GEORGINA
AGIAS IRINIS 11, 3095 AG. NEKTARIOS LIMASSOL

KLEANTHOUS MICHALI OURANIO
IAPETOU 7, 3070 AGIOS GEORGIOS, LIMASSOL

PAPADOPOULOU PANAGIOTI FANIO
P.0.B. 51329, 3504 LIMASSOL

KLEANTHOUS M. MARIA
IAPETOU 7, 3070 AGIOS GEORGIOS, LIMASSOL

APAZ HOUSSEIN GULFER
KATO POLEMIDIA

ABBAZ HOUSSEIN
KATO POLEMIDIA

OMER ADEM
U.K.

KIOLE RAMADAN SHERIFE
KATO POLEMIDIA

RAMADAN KIAMIL NAZAMIN
KOILANI

RAMADAN KIAMIL KIAMIL
KATO POLEMIDIA

KIOLE RAMADAN ZALIHE
KATO POLEMIDIA

RAMADAN KIAMIL HITAYET
KATO POLEMIDIA

RAMADAN KIAMIL SHAFEREN
KATO POLEMIDIA

RAMADAN KIAMIL MOUNISSE
KATO POLEMIDIA

RAMADAN KIAMIL PEMBE
KATO POLEMIDIA

RAMADAN KIAMIL AYSHE
TSIFLIKOUDIA, LIMASSOL

SEWERAGE BOARD OF LIMASSOL - AMATHUS
P.0.BOX 50622, 3608 LIMASSOL

SEWERAGE BOARD OF LIMASSOL - AMATHUS
P.0.BOX 50622, 3608 LIMASSOL

Dated this 1°t day of June 2023,

(AOA/02/03/Sub.38)

N. MYLONAS,
Area Officer,
Akrotiri Sovereign Base Area.
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